WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE
DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation
by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current
product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible
for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
Process Filtration Division
Bulletin C-1000 Eff. 11/99, Rev. 08/02

cesses that must  be protected
from fine particles.
Ultrafine Ordering Information
filtration by trapping its share
of particles. Wound cartridges
offer a gradual pressure
increase during cartridge life
versus surface-type media that
have an abrupt flow cutoff
when loaded. In addition, the
irregular outer layer reduces
surface blinding, assuring both
longer cartridge life and full
cartridge utilization.
White
Cotton
C = FDA Grade Cotton
E = FDA Grade Rayon
M = FDA Grade Polypropylene
T = Industrial Grade Polypropylene
WC = Industrial Grade White Cotton
  9-4 = 9-7/8
10    = 10
19-4 = 19-1/2
20    = 20
29-4 = 29-1/4
30    = 30-3/16
39    = 39
40    = 40-3/16
No Symbol = Tinned Steel
A = Polypropylene
A3 = Glass Filled Polypropylene
G = 304 Stainless Steel
S = 316 Stainless Steel
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
None
DO
TC
OB
TF
SC
SF
XA
XB
XC
DOE (without
gaskets)
DOE (With
Gaskets)
222/Closed

       1 in ID x 2-7/16 OD
       3 in to 50 in lengths
Ordering Information
  T
Filter Medium
No Symbol = Cotton (FDA)
E = FDA Grade Rayon
K = Baked Glass
Fiber
M = FDA Grade
Polypropylene
N = Nylon (FDA)
R = Rayon
S = Polyester (FDA)
T = Industrial Grade
Polypropylene
U = Natural Cotton
UK =    Unbaked Glass
Fiber
WC = White Cotton
■■■■■      Wound Cartridge Glass Fiber Nominal Micrometer Ratings
Cartridge Compressed
Designation Liquids Air and Gases
■■■■■      Maximum Operating Temperature @ 35 psid
Cartridge Metal Polypropylene Glass-Filled
Material Core Core Polypropylene
Cotton 250°F (121°C) 120°F (49°C) —
Glass 750°F (402°C)  — —
Nylon 275°F (135°C) 120°F (49°C) —
Polypropylene 200°F   (93°C) 120°F (49°C)† 200°F (93°C)
Polyester 275°F (135°C) 120°F (49°C) —
Rayon 250°F (121°C) 120°F (49°C) —
Y
Core Cover
Material
No Symbol =
No Cover
B  =  Nylon
V  = Nonwoven
         Polyester
W = Cellulosic
Paper
Y  = Polypropylene
Seal Material
None = Standard
            DOE
A  =   Poly-
         ethylene
E = EPR
N = Buna N
S = Silicone
V = Viton*
* A trademark of E. I. duPont  de Nemours & Co.
100 - 150
  75 - 100
           40
           30